12-6
Vol. 1 SALES OFFICES: VISIT OUR WEB SITE AT
SILICON PIN DIODES
Plastic package Surface Mount switching silicon PIN diodes
Description
TEMEX uses its proprietary technology to manufacture its Silicon PIN diodes in plastic package.
This product family is designed for a low cost, medium to high volume market that may be supplied

DH80051 DH80051-60 DH80051-51 DH80051-53 DH80051-54 DH80051-70
(1) Other configuration available on request.
How to order?
DH50051 - 51 T3
Diode type Package Conditioning
information
51: single SOT23 T3: 3000 pieces
53: dual common tape & reel
cathode SOT23 T10: 10000 pieces
54: dual common tape & reel
anode SOT23 blank: bulk
60: single SOD323
70: dual SOT143
Breakdown Total Series Minority carrier
voltage (VBR
(1)) capacitance (CT
(2)) resistance (RSF) lifetime (τI)
Test conditions IR = 10 µA
F = 1 MHz IF = 10 mA IF = 10 mA
VR = 50 V F = 120 MHz IR = 6 mA
Type V pF Ω ns
min. max max typ.
DH50051 35 0.3 (3) 2.5 (5) 150
DH50058 35 1 (3) 0.5 200
DH50053 50 0.35 (4) 1.5 200
DH50103 100 0.35 3 500
DH50109 100 1.2 0.6 1000
DH50203 200 0.35 3 500
DH50209 200 1.2 0.6 1000
DH80051 400 0.6 2 2000